THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number

) 17-608 A-2
SAN BERNARDINO - —

COUNTY SAP Number

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center

Department Contract Representative = William L. Gilbert

Telephone Number (909) 580-6150 -

Contractor Children and Families Commission
for San Bernardino County

Contractor Representative Cindy Faulkner, Assistant Director,
First 5 San Bernardino B

Telephone Number (909) 386-7706

Contract Term July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2020

Original Contract Amount $444,076

Amendment Amount $222,038

Total Contract Amount 666,114

Cost Center Revenue Agreement

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Amendment No. 2 to
Revenue Contract No. 17-608, effective July 1, 2019, with the Children and
Families Commission for San Bernardino County to increase the revenue
contract amount by $222,038, from $444,076 to $666,114, to revise the
confidentiality and venue provisions, to approve the amended work plan and
budget, and to extend the term an additional year for a new total period of July
1, 2017 through June 30, 2020, for the Arrowhead Regional Medical Center -
Breathmobile® Program.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY _ Py B &

1
Appr; to Legal Form Reviewed for Contract Compliance Reviewegd/Appr, B, ariment
> ¢ f\/— > = ﬁ /y
illt
e

Scott Runyan, Depitty County Counsel Wilfiaf }ert, rec
Date Q;\\J |0\ Date /qu7
U v/ ’ / |

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet Revised 3/14/19



FOR COMMISSION USE ONLY
| |New Vendor Code SC| Dert AI Contract Number
X | Change 50000558
| X | ¢ 903 HWO056 A2
Cancel
IOrganization Contractor's License No.
Children and Families Commission
CHILDREN C?mmission Represen.tative . Telephone Total Contract Amount
Cindy Faulkner, Assistant Director 909-386-7706 $666,114
AND FAMILIES Contract Type
COMMISSION D Revenue Encumbered |:| Unencumbered l:l Other:
FOR If not encumbered or revenue contract type, provide reason:
Commodity Code Contract Start Date Contract End Date Original Amount  |Amendment Amount
SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY 95200 July 1, 2017 June 30, 2020 $222,038 $222,038
Cost Center GL Account Intemal Order No. Amount
9033009900 53003357 1000731 $222,038
STANDARD CONTRACT Cost Center GL Account Internal Order No.
Cost Center GL Account Internal Order No. Amount
Abbreviated Use Estimated Payment Total by Fiscal Year
Early Screening & Intervention- FY Amount Lol FY Amount VD
Asthma- Breathmobile 19-20 $222,038 1 _

THIS CONTRACT is entered into in the State of California by and between the Children and Families
Commission for San Bernardino County, hereinafter called the Commission, and

Legal Name (hereinafter called the Contractor)
County of San Bernardino
Department/Division

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center
Address

400 North Pepper Avenue

Colton, CA 92324

Phone

(909) 580-1000

Federal ID No.

95-6002748

Program Address (if different from legal address):

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:®
AMENDMENT NO. 2

1. Paragraph N. of Section Ill, CONTRACTOR'S GENERAL RESPONSIBILITIES is amended to read as
follows:

N. Confidentiality

= Contractor shall ensure that all staff, volunteers and/or Subcontractors performing Services under this
Contract comply with the Commission’s Policy 18-01 Non-public Personally Identifiable Information
specified at http:/irst5sanbernardino.or /CommissionPolicies.aspx prior to providing any Services.
Contractor shall inmediately notify the Commission of any suspected or actual breach of confidential

Auditor-Controlier/Treasurer Tax Collector Use Only

O Contract Database OFAS
Input Date Keyed By




information as further detailed in the requirements. These requirements specified at
http:/ffirst5sanbernardino.org/CommissionPolicies.aspx are hereby incorporated by this reference.

= Contractor shall protect from unauthorized use or disclosure names and other identifying information
concerning persons receiving Services pursuant to this Contract, except for statistical information
not identifying any participant. Contractor shall not use or disclose any identifying information for
any other purpose other than carrying out the Contractor's obligations under this Contract, except as
may be otherwise required by law. This provision will remain in force even after the termination of
the Contract.

= Contractor shall comply with all applicable provisions of the Health Insurance Portability am
Accountability Act of 1996 (HIPAA), as applicable.

2. Paragraph A. Contract Amount of Section V, FISCAL PROVISIONS, is amended to read as follows:

A. Contract Amount

The maximum amount of reimbursement under this Contract shall not exceed $ 666.114 for the
duration of the Contract term subject to the availability of California Children and Families Trust Fund
monies. The consideration to be paid to Contractor, as provided herein, shall be in full payment for
all Contractor’s services and expenses incurred in the performance hereof. These funds are divided
as follows:

Fiscal Year 2017-18 §$__ 222038 July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018
Fiscal Year 2018-19 $__ 222038 July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019
Fiscal Year 2019-20 $__ 222,038 July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020

ere

3. Paragraph A. of Section VIII, TERM, is amended to read as follows:

A. This Contract is effective commencing July 1, 2017 and expires June 30, 2020, but may be termina
earlier in accordance with provisions of paragraph below or Section VI of this Contract.

4. Paragraph G. of Section IX, GENERAL PROVISIONS is amended to read as follows:

G. The parties acknowledge and agree that this Contract was entered into and intended to be performed in
San Bernardino County, California. The parties agree that the venue of any action or claim brought by
any party to this Contract will be the Superior Court of California, County of San Bernardino, San
Bernardino District. Each party hereby waives any law or rule of the court, which would allow them to
request or demand a change of venue. If any action or claim concerning this Contract is brought by any
third party and filed in another venue, the parties hereto agree to use their best efforts to obtain a change
of venue to the Superior Court of California, County of San Bernardino, San Bernardino District.

continued on next page




ATTACHMENTS
Attachment A — Amended Work Plan for FY 2019-2020
Attachment B — Amended Program Budget for FY 2019-2020

All other terms and conditions of this contract remain in full force and effect.

CHILDREN & FAMILIES COMMISSION FOR

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

Legal Entity

Authorized Signature

Maxwell Ohikhuare, M.D.

Printed Name

Commission Chair

Authorized Signature 2/

Curt Hagman

Printed Name

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

Title Title
2/t 200 AUG 20 2019
Dated L { Dated
Official Stamp
Reviewed for Processing Approved as to Legal Form Presented to Commission for
. - Signature
> > A@O’\Q e W,egx(w#
Cindy Faulknér Sophie'A&kins | Karen E. Scott
Assistant Director Commission Counsel Executive Director
o7
7/Q /19 7-0-19 /9/>as
Date / " Date Date




Tjo 1 38ed

:pouad :paudis ajea
(IUOW dUIMO[[0S 3UF JO ST 2y UD @ng :pouad Suiioday aumeudis Adusldy
:adAl ereq :awep day Aduady

*SUO|SS3S Uo1eINPa Ajwes-Juaned salsuaIxa pue uejd 2183 ‘Uoi_UILIEXD ‘Uoilen|BAD 313|dwWod apnaul SHSIA ‘uoneindod g-0 3yl Buipnjpul ‘ewyise yum ualp|iyd 1esJl 01 sals Suinedidnaed 03 sjaaed) ajiqowyiealg
:uondudsag weidoid

19oed uoneanpy Apwey sad T UOIIEINP3 BUILISY S199449 BWIYISE JO a8papmouy Judied paseasdu|

31G24ddp uaym JUBWISSISSY (B11343Y |EIUAWAO[RAI]

JUSWI[04US JO SAEp Jepu3|ed Sr-0F UlYUm paia|dwo)d €-0SY piya Jad T | Suiuaauos |ejuawdojaaag spaau |eaads 0§ uoUBAIBII pue Sulualds Ajeg

1932ed Buluasuos puys 4ad T Bujuaaug ewyisy

oydesSowaqg Ajjwed

(uono|dwon wesgdoud 3y)isod T -
(uawjjoius wesoud ) d T -

SIUDLISSISSY BLUYISY SILBA uoIeUIPIoC) die) 1 AjjesisAyd pue paysiunou-jjam Ayljeay aq ||Im uaJpjiyd
uonedyIap agesog Aoy an3lq0
(21e82458y)
SDDIAIDS UOJIRINPT BUIYISY DAIDI3I [|Im sjudled Otz pue SSUIUBDIDS BWIYISY DAIDID 1M UIP|IYI 001 (240D) s8uilusalos |ejuawWdolaAsg puUB UCIIBUIPJOOD) 34D SAISIRM [|IM URJP|IYD OST awoIng

*$92IA198 9jendoadde
Suia1902 pue SuizeSineu ul siaaiases/slualed Sunsisse os|e Ag Ing ‘Ayoeded ul uoisuedxa pue sadIAIBS USR] 108JIp Ajuo 10ou Suiloddns Ag §-0 UBJPJIYD JOJ S3WOIIN0 Y3jeay parosdwn poddng uoniejdadxy

ONIHVNH349 NVS
SPIMAIUNGD :ealY 3JIAIDS

020C ounf— 610z AN :pouad 3qowyjesig :aweN weiSosd m _ m _m
IV 9SOMH # Ppenuo) 197Ua7 [eJIP3A| [EUOIHRY pPEayMOllY :awep Ajualy

y1jeay J1ayy aSeuew 03 5321N0S3J S|qe[i_AR 32I(1IN pue Jo 3|geaSpajmous ale s QLT MO

PIIY2 3y} JO SSAUjjEM |30} Y} Hoddns 1ey] SJUBWUOLAUS PUE SIDINOSBI 0) SSBIIE dABY SBI|Itue 't anpPalqo

NVYIdIHOM INYHOO0Ud uljeaH piyd T'T|eod
V ANJIWHOVLLY sal|lwed pue usaJpjiyd ‘T vdS




ST

4 INJWHOVLLY

*UONEINP3 PRSNI0Y WL} m.__usijﬂ 76'LT0'€6 86'9ST€C S8'v¥9'9 €T°Z19°9T oo 00028 S6'TE S0 0 doy se|lue alsof |t
Aq sjeo8 ai1ed usiied ansiyde 0} 3ied
Aojeaidsal 3snfpe pue S3woIN0 AeN|EAD 0)
Japio ul s}ynsal Suisal Juauiad jje alenjeas
pue uonIpuod [edisAyd s,jusned yoes ssassy|
‘uoNEINP3 PasN0y Juawiedl) Suipinosdjessz 06'07L°L6 T 0Ev'YT 90°086'9 9T'0SH'LT o0 00°0TS 95'€E S0 11 dJy U0s1332d Hedl|E
Aq s|e08 aJed juaned aAliyoe 0} aled
Asojesidsal ysnfpe pue saWONN0 31EN|BAS 0}
13pJ0 ul snsaJ Sunsal Jusuinad jje a1enjens
pue uoinpuoa jexnsAyd s,juaijed yoes ssassy
*SINP3YIS ANUID 3PNPUL 0 SRIIAIRIE 3D J%ST 6t"95T'00T ZI'6€0'ST PO'PSTL 60°588'LT or'o 00°02S 6EvE SZ°0 ddy Buisiuadng euoaepe) uyorje
wsned e jo uonenieaa pue wawdojaaap
geis ‘Suigels ‘suonesado Ajiep 33s1anQ
‘s1anew el dwod|%Ssz TS'SLTTYT 88'€67'SE 96'€80°0T T6'607'ST or'o 00'02s 81'8Y S0 Asoresdsay Jopaug Allouuo) yien|t
pue Aso1eingal || 5335J9AQ "Ijiqowylealg
3y3 J0 spadse daiesISIUlWpE pue
1ea1ula ||e spauip pue saziuedio ‘syuasasday
uoIIsS0d aueN
f | H 9 :] 3 a 5 | a9 v S1143N3E9 B SIUVIVS) i
NOWLYIIALLSNS /NOLLJIYIS3a AYVIVS AYVIVS V101 1390N9 8554 | SLI4INIQG 9SS | AHVIVS 9S54 | ALVH L143NID |SHNOH 40 #| 3LV Avd EIE] A¥053LVY) 139dN8| M
TVLOL 30 % S 3s41d
| I — -
—_—
ZV 9S0MH # 1IVYLNOD/d4Y |BMSQ puIAY *H3D1440 IDNVNIL Y3jeaH uJpjiyD) ut Sunsaauy| SIALLVILING
8072 S :13950n89 w101 (10122110 wei3o.d) QI ‘Buom 121503M $40103410 WYH90Ud aue) Mojesdsay F1LL INVYO0Yd
020Z-6T0Z ‘HYIA NVED0Ud Ajjouuo) yiepy ‘4010341d 191U [eJIP3IAl |BUOISAY PEIYMOLIY INOILVZINVOYO
0202-6T0Z AJd *HY3IA VIS
139an9 NvHd504d
ONIQYVNYIE NVS S 1SYId

G ISHIA A



S40¢

9 INIWHOVLLY

ONIQY¥VYNY3E NYS S 1SHid

G ISHid A

TO8'ESS s | ost'geT s | 2ss'6€ s|ee8'86 S s)yBUag @ SBUeeS |10
‘walsAs xesewsy %Sz 88'90T'vS TLISS'ET T6'TL8'E 08'6£9°6 oo 00'0ZS 79'8T SZ'0 Yo opaA3dy A |9
alepdn ‘syuaned 4315183y ‘suonsanb Jamsue
‘aguelsisse Jayjo ‘Pesdtul 1a3.3 ‘suonepl
jeuossadiaiul aanisod ajowoud pue ysigeis3
‘U0I1RINP3 PASNIO) JuWIILIL} FUIPIA0Id 945 95'€TS'29 6€'8£8'91 ov'zze't 66'SSQ'ZT or'o 00°02S 8T'€T S0 NAT qee|s Aduen|s
Aq seo8 aJed yuapzed ansiyoe 01 aed
Asolendsas 1snipe pue s3woIN0 J1EN(EAD 01
J3pI0 Ul SNsaJ Bu1Isa) JuauILad |je 21en|eAd
pue uonlpuod [eaisAyd s,jusned yoes ssassy
[ | H 5 4 - a ] ) v SLI4IN39 B SAVIVS) 'l
NOILLYJIHILSNT /NOILAINDS3a AYVIVS AYVIVS V101 1390N4d 8554 | SLIIN3E 9554 | AYVIVS 9544 | 31vY LI4IN3G |SYNOH 40 #| 31vH Avd EJT] A40931v) 13950n9 M
TVLOL $0 % § 38414
IV 9S0MH - i LOWHINOD/d4Y |BMSQ puiny Y340 IINVNIS Y3eaH uaJpliy) u Supssaul SSAILVYILINI
8€07TT S :139an4 V101 {410132.41q weu3o.d) QN ‘BUOM I315TIM 'HOLI3d1a WVHDOUd a1e) Auojendsay ‘31LIL WYHS0ud
0Z0Z-610T ‘YYIA WYYDOUd Ajlouuo) e ‘doLl3da Ja1ua) [e21PAN [euCISDY peaymoLy *NOLLYZINVOYO
0202-6T0C Ad +HV3IA TVOSHH
139dn4g INvYD0Ud




Sjo¢

‘J4e1s a|lqowylea.d| 00°059'69 %1€ SINVLINSNOD / SIDIAYIS TYNOISSII0Hd|9
|e21u1]2 Y] 03 1YSIS43A0 |EdIPBW SBPIACId OS|e J0193.1J |BJIP3N
*SIAIBS 9)Iqowyreag poddns oy (siduopiideld 9sinN) Suyels

{edipaw Alessadau ayy oy sspiaoad dnouo [eo1pajp duleipad
peaymouay :uonesadQ a1u) J0) JBIS pue uonIBIIQ [BIIPSIA

NdA pue sia1noyl 00°00S %0 S3LNLNYS
‘auoyd 2|iqo ‘Suioday |eansiels ‘Juswageuely aseqeleq

{43uo1puo) a1y ‘sMmopuim ‘s8uiploN| 00'8EZ°L %E FONVNILNIVIA INFWdINDI/ONIATING |t

‘S1Y811ANS) B21YaA 01 SJieday ‘swniwald duelnsu| |enuuy ‘|ang
‘9oueualulely pue sieday s1awodids quawdinb3g a0 jood
J0J0 ‘sed1Auas pue sileday juawdinb3 quawdinb3l Jouw

‘spaau} 00°00¢ %0 $31ddNs 331440|¢

sadojaaus Jauoy Ja1und ‘J1unud ‘Usded ‘swuoy ‘sa)ddng 92140
sialjd pue sainysolgy - %0 ONILNIYd|C
"SYn) aunssald poalg ‘sa|eas| 00°000°'T %0 S3AddNS / STVIHILVYIN IAVEDO0Nd|T

‘s|eannasewaeyd ‘Sunss | uoildung Aleuowjng auawolids
Joj s19)14 ‘sjediey Bunnss ABia||y pue upiS ‘s1s1B N
MO[4 yedd ‘s1aoeds Js|eyu| asoQ palala A :saljddng [eaipan

:uoneaynsnr/uondiaseq 139009 9554 1vLoL| :uonedo|y jo % :asuadx3

S31MddNS 8 SIIIAYIS il

¢V 9S0MH # 1DVHINOD/d4Y |BMSQ pUlAlY +43I1440 IDNVYNIL y11eaH uaup|iyd Ut Bunsaau :AALLYLLINI

8€0°2TC S :139ang 1vV10L (4030210 WesBo.id) AN ‘SUOM J8ISGRM  YOLIIFYIT WVHDOUd aise) Aiojendsay  :31L1L INVHDOYUd

020¢-610¢ ‘4V3IA WYHD0Ud Ajlouuo) ey HoLIdIa J21ua) [e3Ipa [euOISRY Pesymoly  NOILVZINYDYO

139dNg AVYIO0Ud m sz —m
ONIGYVNY349 NVS S LSHld

0202-6T0C Ad HV3IA TVOSId ONIOHYNYH3E NVS @

- 89 INJWHOVLLY



Sjov

$150) 12a41pu| |e10]

V/N

:siseq

V/N

U243

S1S0J 1O3HIANI

540}0BIIUOIGNS [BIO |

v/N|T

:uopesynsnr/uondudsaqg

1390N4d 9554 V101

:aweN uoleziuesio

SHOLOVHLNODIENS

[oAed) €30

v/N|T

:uoneaynsnr/uoindudsag

1350dN4a 9554 1101

:asoding

:uoneusaqg

TIAVYHL

pood |g10]

V/N|T

:uonesyisnr/uonduasag

1390N4d 9554 TVv10L

HIUEYE]

aood

i

00°'885'€8 S

sa)|ddng 1g s@01/98 |R10 |

€V 9SOMH

8€0°7TT

020¢-610C

‘Suipunj jue.s |e101 Y} jO

%6°¢ 91ewixosdde 10} SJUNOIE YIIyMm SUOIIUNY BARISIUILIPE
pue ‘Suuodal Jueas ‘ySisiano Juels ‘sadInes |edsly

# 1DVHINOD/d4Y
S :135and 1viol

UVIA INVHO0Ud

00°000's

(10108410 wies301d) QIN ‘BUOM 121saM  1HOLDIUIA WVEOOUd

[eMsQ puinly

Ajjouuo) yae

%Z

‘4IDI440 IDNVNIS

HOLOANIa

J331Ud) |RJIPAIA |BUOISSY pEIYMOLIY

S1SOJ LO3WIaNIfL

Y3{BaH UJp[iyD ul Sunsaau|

aJe) Aojeadsay

{F1LIL NVYO0Ud

‘NOILVZINVOYO

*AALLVILINI

9 ANJWHOVLLY

-4V3IA TVOSId
139dnd WvYD0ud
ONIQYVNH3IE NVS S 1SHId

0202-6T0C Ad

ONIOHVYNHIA NVS

G1Suld

a



540§

IV 9SOMH

8€0‘TeT

020¢-610¢

# 1DVHINOD/d4d
:139an9 1101

-HV3IA WVHD0Ud

8€0°TTT

(10103110 weaSoid) QN ‘BUOM J2ISGSM  SHOLDFYIA NVYDOUd

[BMSQ pulAly HA21340 IDNVNIL

Ajjouuo) yie :yoLavia

J2)u3) [eJIP3 [euoiSaY peaYMOLlY  INOILYZINYOYO

1390ng S 1S¥1d Tviol

Y3|ESH U3JPIIYD Ul SunsaAul AAILVILING

aJjep Aojendssy 1L INVHOOYHd

9 INJWHOVLLY

0202-6T10C Ad ‘HV3IA TVISIHd
1350n49 NVY90dd

ONIQYVYNY3IG NVS S 1SHid

G1SHIAA



First 5 San Bernardino
Strategy: Asthma

WFIRST5

SAN BERNARDINO Program Outline Document 2019-2020

AGENCY INFORMATION

Legal Entity: County of San Bernardino

Contract#: HWO056 A2

Dept./Divisi Arrowhead Regional Medical Center
on:

Project ARMC Breathmobile

Name:

Address: 400 North Pepper Avenue Phone #: 909-580-1000
Colton, CA 92324

Website: www.arrowheadmedcenter.org Fax it

Program Mobile program with schedule varying Client Referral 909-498-6277

Site monthly, see website or contact via phone for Phone #

Address: more information.

CONTACT INFORMATION

CONTRACT REPRESENTATIVE/SIGNING AUTHORITY
Name: Curt Hagman

Address: County of San Bernardino Board of Supervisors
385 North Arrowhead Avenue, 5 Floor

San Bernardino, CA 92415-0130

E-Mail: Curt.Hagman@bos.sbcounty.gov
PROGRAM CONTACT

Name: Mark Connolly

Address: 400 North Pepper Avenue

Colton, CA 92324

E-Mail: connollym@armc.sbcounty.gov

FISCAL CONTACT
Name: ClaraLi

Address: 400 North Pepper Avenue

Colton, CA 92324

E-Mail: LiClara@armc.shcounty.gov

HWO056 A2 ARMC Breathmobile POD FY19-20.docx  6/10/2019 3:47 PM

Title: Fourth District Supervisor and
Chairman of the Board of Supervisors

Direct Phone #: (909) 387-4866

Fax #: (909) 387-3018

Title: Respiratory Care Services Director

Direct Phone #: 909-580-3236

Fax#: 909-580-3235

Title: Accountant Il

Direct Phone #: 909-580-1212

Fax#: 909-580-1190

Page 1 of 5



First 5 San Bernardino

Strategy: Asthma

ADDITIONAL CONTACT (Describe): Program

Name:

Address:

E-Mail:
PROGRAM INFORMATION

TYPE OF AGENCY
Educational Institution

[

|Z| Government Agency

O

[] Community-Based

FIRST 5 FOCUS AREA

X

[

O

[

PROGRAM DESCRIPTION

John Cadavona

Title:

400 North Pepper Avenue

Mobile Clinic Manager

Colton, CA 92324

Private Entity/Institution

Health

Education

Family

Systems

cadavonaj@armc.sbcounty.gov

Describe: Choose an item.

Direct Phone #: 909-580-3202

Fax#: 909-580-3235

Describe: County

Describe: Choose an item.
Describe: Choose an item.
STRATEGY

O 0O OO OO Odd

l

Early Screening and Intervention
Health Care Access
Oral Health

Early Education Programs
Access to Quality Child Care

Parent Education
Resource Center & Case
Management

Integrated Systems Planning &
Implementation

Countywide Information
Referral Systems

Organizational Capacity Building

ARMC’s Breathmobile® travels to participating sites to treat children with
asthma, including the 0-5 population, covered by this contract. A
complete evaluation, examination, care plan and extensive patient-family
education session are complete on the initial visit. Follow-up visits take
place to ensure that the treatment plan is effective.

HWO056 A2 ARMC Breathmobile POD FY19-20.docx  6/10/2019 3:47 PM

O OO X

[l

[

Health & Safety Education
Other:
Asthma

Quality Provider Programs
Other:

Other:

Community Outreach

Other:

SERVICE AREA (LOCATIONS)
Countywide

Page 2 of 5



First 5 San Bernardino
Strategy: Asthma

COMMISSION LEVEL OUTCOMES
SPA 1: Children and Families

Goal 1.1 Child Health
Objective 1.1a: Families have access to resources and environments that support the total wellness of

the child

Objective 1.1b: Families are knowledgeable of and utilize available resources to manage their health
Expectations(s): Support improved health outcomes for children 0-5 by supporting not only direct
treatment services and expansion in capacity, but by also assisting parents/caregivers in navigating and

receiving appropriate services.
Outcome(s):150 children will receive Care Coordination and Developmental Screenings (core).

400 children will receive asthma screenings and 240 parents will receive Asthma Education services

(aggregate).
ASSIGNED ANALYST: Renee Jones
CONTRACT AMOUNT
Fiscal Year Amount
2017-2018 S 222,038
2018-2019 $ 222,038
2019-2020 $ 222,038
Total $ 666,114

HWO056 A2 ARMC Breathmobile POD FY19-20.docx  6/10/2019 3:47 PM

Page 3 of 5



First 5 San Bernardino
Strategy: Asthma

Agency Name:  Arrowhead Regional Medical
Center
Program Name: Breathmobile

SAN BERNARDINO HWO056 A1

2018-2019

Contract #:

Fiscal Year:

NAME OF SITE AND SITE ADDRESS

Alice Birney Elementary School
1050 E. Olive Street
Colton, CA 92324

Hesperia Head Start
9352 East E Street
Hesperia, CA 92345

6th Street Prep Elementary School
5476 6th Street
Victorville, CA 92395

Lewis Center
17500 Mana Road
Apple Valley, CA 92307

Adelanto Head Start
11497 Bartlett Road
Adelanto, CA 92301

Lincoln Elementary School
444 East Olive
Colton, CA 92376

Apple Valley Head Start
13589 Navajo Road
Apple Valley, CA 92308

Mariposa Elementary School
1605 East D Street
Ontario, CA 91764

Crestline Elementary
2020 Monterey Avenue
Barstow, CA 92311

Marshall Elementary School
3288 North G Street
San Bernardino, CA 92405

Bing Wong Elementary School
1250 East 9th Street
San Bernardino, CA 92401

Mesquite Trails Elementary School
13884 Mesquite Street
Hesperia, CA 92344

Cooley Ranch Elementary School
1000 S Cooley Drive
Colton, CA 92324

Mentone Elementary School
1320 Crafton Avenue
Mentone, CA 92359

Elderberry Elementary School
950 N Eiderberry Avenue
Ontario, CA 91762

Morgan Kincaid Elementary
13257 Mesa Linda Ave
Victorville, CA 92392

Emmerton Elementary School
1888 Arden Avenue
San Bernardino, CA 92404

Morgan Elementary School
1571 N Sycamore Avenue
Rialto, CA 92376

H. Frank Dominguez Elementary School
135 S. Allen Street
San Bernardino, CA 92411

Muscoy Elementary School
2119 Blake Street
San Bernardino, CA 92407

Henry Elementary School
470 East Etiwanda Avenue
Rialto, CA 92376

Oleander Elementary School
8650 Oleander Avenue
Fontana, 92335

Hollyvale Elementary School
11645 Hollyvale Avenue
Victorville, CA 92356

Phoenix Academy
15552 Wichita Road
Apple Valley, CA 92307

HWO056 A2 ARMC Breathmobile POD FY19-20.docx 6/10/2019 3:47 PM

Page 4 of 5



First 5 San Bernardino
Strategy: Asthma

Phelan Head Start
4112 Neilson Road
Phelan, CA 92371

Valley View High School
1801 E. 6th Street
Ontario, CA 91764

Palmetto Elementary School
9325 Palmetto Avenue
Fontana, CA 92335

Victorville Head Start
14029 Amargosa Road #C
Phelan, CA 92392

Family Resource Center
15625 W. Highland Avenue
San Bernardino, CA 92411

Yucca Loma Elementary School
21351 Yucca Loma Road
Apple Valley, CA 92307

Preston Elementary School
1750 N Willow Avenue
Rialto, CA 92376

Quail Valley Middle School
10058 Arrowhead Road
Phelan, CA 92371

670 Ramona Avenue
San Bernardino, CA 92411

Ramona Alesandro Elementary

1554 Garner Avenue
San Bernardino, CA 92411

Roosevelt Elementary School

Serrano Middle School
4725 San Jose Street
Montclair, CA 91763

Simpson Elementary School
1050 S Lilac Avenue
Rialto, CA 92376

Smith Elementary School
9551 Linden Avenue
Bloomington, CA 92316

Sultana Elementary School
1845 S Sultana Avenue
Ontario, CA 91761

Tokay Elementary School
7846 Tokay Avenue
Fontana, CA 92336

Trona Elementary School
83600 Trona Road
Trona, CA 92562

HWO056 A2 ARMC Breathmobile POD FY19-20.docx  6/10/2019 3:47 PM

Page 5 of 5



